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SCOTTISH AMATEUR SWIMMING ASSOCIATION 

NORTH DISTRICT 

OFFICE BEARERS 

 
 

Executive (Executive Committee are ex-officio members of all North District Committees) 
President Karl Breeman karl.breeman@btinternet.com  07711 582258 
Vice President No appointment   
Past President Kerry Christie  kerry.christie67@gmail.com   07793 833948 
Secretary Lynn Alderton sasa-north-secretary@outlook.com  07732 718086 
Treasurer Meg Paterson sasanorthtreasurer@hotmail.co.uk  07799 098750 
Council Member Phil Cartwright pkrri@btinternet.com  07484 892254 
 
Regional Swimming Development Managers (Scottish Swimming Employees) 
Grampian and Tayside Jordan Young j.young@scottishswimming.com  07548 759957 
Highlands, Islands and 
Moray Colleen Blair c.blair@scottishswimming.com  07809 658341 

 
Swimming Committee 
Convenor Zuzanna Prusik zp.swimming@gmail.com 07774 625015 
Committee Member –
Vice Convenor Lisa Houston hstheadcoach@gmail.com  

Committee Member –
Licensing Officer Sean Dawson sdawson14@hotmail.com 07961 751652 

Committee Member David Downie david.downie@hotmail.co.uk   
Committee Member Petur Petursson p.petursson@btinternet.com   
Committee Member Lesley Gatton lesleygatton@gmail.com   
Committee Member Denise Brown elginascmm@gmail.com    
Co-opted Member Jenn Davis jenn.dav31@gmail.com   
Committee Member –
Junior Academy Colinne Scott colinnescottbuckieasc@gmail.com  

Co-opted Member – 
STO Convenor Durno Jessiman durnojessiman@outlook.com   

 
Water Polo Committee 
Convenor Neil Kennedy sasa-north-wp-

convenor@outlook.com  07707 899661 
 
Masters Committee 
Convenor Andy Wheeler andy_wheeler@hotmail.com 07855 957356 
 
Diving Committee 
Convenor Anna Sless diving@aberdeensportsvillage.com 01224 438900 
Committee Member Kim Young kim@aberdeensportsvillage.com   
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Artistic Swimming Committee 
Convenor Lorna Lee lorna_milne@btinternet.com  07765 117342 
Committee Member Wyn McFadyen shearerplant@gmail.com  
Committee Member Sarah Charters sarahcharters@hotmail.co.uk  
Committee Member Steve McGregor stevemcgregor@live.com  
 
Open Water Committee 
Convenor Brian Bain brianjbain@googlemail.com  07884 117995 
Committee Member and 
National Committee Rep Iain Chirnside ichirnside@gmail.com   

Committee Member Kelly McIntosh k.a.mcintosh@rgu.ac.uk   
Committee Member Craig Tetlow craigteltlow@btinternet.com   
 
Technical Officials Committee 
Convenor Durno Jessiman durnojessiman@outlook.com 07769 173317 
Assessment                
Co-ordinator and  
Meet Officials Convenor 

Colin Oswald theoswalds2@icloud.com   

Committee Member  Sean Dawson sdawson14@hotmail.com   
Committee Member Matt Huntington mdhuntington@live.com   
Committee Member Derek Allan clynelish50@btinternet.com   
Committee Member Kathryn Cartwright pkrri@btinternet.com   
Committee Member Stephen Jupp steviejupp@btinternet.com   
Committee Member Babs Ross bross996@gmail.com   
 
Convenors without Committees and Appointments 
Equipment Convenor Doris Mair dsmair99@btinternet.com   
Trophies Officer No appointment   
Record Keeper Anne Hendry bhendry@btinternet.com  
Webmaster Sandra Middleton webmaster@sasanorth.org.uk   
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